



Part of the Energy Queensland Group

# **Operational Update**

# **EQL Contestable Works General Update**

Issue # C-0037 - 12/04/2022

## **Target Audience:**

EQL Accredited Service Providers (ASP) - Consultants

#### **EQL Contestable Works Application Forms:**

Introducing new EQL Contestable Works application forms for contestable Public Lighting and Subdivision projects. These forms have been revised to provide consistency across the state and simplify the existing Ergon version of the document. We welcome your feedback for future revisions.

These application forms are to be used for any new project application submitted from the 18th April 2022, although it can be used immediately if you prefer. Consultant's versions of these forms providing the same information in a similar format will be accepted.

Implementation: no later than 18th April 2022

## Site identification numbers / "For Construction" drawings: (Ergon impact only)

Reminder to Ergon ASP's to update all site id's on the "For Construction" works plans when returning the signed offer and payments for the developer. This will ensure there are no delays in progressing the project.

**Implementation**: Effective immediately

# **Invoicing Application Fee changes:** (Ergon impact only)

EQL Contestable Works team is aligning our processes in relation to Contestable Works application fees. As has been the case in the South East since 1st August 2020, it will be the ASP - Consultants responsibility for paying the application fee. Upon receipt of the application package. EQL Contestable Works team will generate a Tax Invoice and send this to the consultant for payment of the application fee.

To maintain consistency with the above requirement, any fees associated with the resubmissions of designs will also be invoiced to and paid by the design consultant.

The developer will remain the party responsible for payment of all fees and charges as detailed on the Ergon NCEC.

All fees and charges are published in the Connecting to the Ergon Energy Network Fees and Charges 2021 22 v1 document.

Implementation: Effective 16th June 2022

.For more information contact:

E-mail contestable@energyg.com.au